
 
       

 

 

 

 

 

The following children are Stars of the Week for the week ending 8th November  

 

Nursery    Reception    Year One  

Emmanuel    Seela     Eleanor 
Ibrahima    Allyson    Arthur 
      Hani     Yunus 
      Mathieu    Angel 

Year Two    Year Three    Year Four 

Aryas    Reegan    Poppy 
Jessica    Nicholas    Tinashe 
Yuvraj    Roxanne    Amaari 
Hussain    Riley     Fareed 

Year Five    Year Six     

Mariyah    Denisa 
Ryan     Daniel 
Christian    Lawrence     
Kai     Renee 
      Nana 
      Mia 

 

Congratulations to all of these children who have gone over and above with their 

effort in class and around school this week. We are very proud of each and every 

one of you. Keep up the good work. Will it be you next week?  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

Beef 
Cheeseburger 

with Curly 
Fries 

EYFS & Key 
Stage 1 

Spaghetti 
Bolognese 
with Garlic 

Bread 
 

Key Stage 2 
Lasagne with 
Garlic Bread 

Honey Glazed 
Gammon, 
Yorkshire 

Pudding and 
Roast 

Potatoes  

Chip Shop 
Day 

 
Breaded Fish  

Or  
Sausage or 
Vegetarian 

Sausage with 
Chips  

Pizza Day 
 

Meat Feast Or 
Margherita 
(Larger slice of 
Pizza instead of 

chips) 

 
Breaded Fish 

With 
Chips 

Vegetarian 
Sausage Roll 
with Curly 

Fries  

Roast Quorn, 
Yorkshire 

Pudding and 
Roast 

Potatoes   

Vegetarian 
Sausages with 

Potatoes  

Choice of 
Accompaniments: 

Mushy Peas, 
Curry Sauce, 
Gravy, Baked 
Beans, Cheese 

Sweetcorn  
Peas 

Green Beans  
Carrots  

Mixed 
Vegetables   

Baked Beans  
Mixed 

Vegetables  

Jacket Potato 
with A 

Selection Of 
Fillings 

Jacket Potato 
with A 

Selection Of 
Fillings 

Jacket Potato 
with A 

Selection Of 
Fillings 

Jacket Potato 
with A 

Selection Of 
Fillings 

Jacket Potato 
with A 

Selection Of 
Fillings 

Selection of 
Sandwiches  

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Jam Sponge Pancakes    
Chocolate 
Cracknel  

Eves Pudding 
with Custard  

Mousse 

Available Daily – Fresh Bread, Fresh Fruit, Fresh Fruit Pots, Fruit Yoghurts and 
Salad Bar 
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21st – 25th October 2019 

                           Yearly attendance is currently running at:  96.72% 

                           Last week’s attendance was:  96.94% 
       Our Attendance target for this year is 96%  

Class Attendance for the week   Class Attendance for the week 

Nursery 97.21%  3A 98% 
RM 96.67%  3N 100% 
RW 93.43%  4W 94.52% 
1L 92.76%  4SO 99% 

1OW 98.28%  5W 97.93% 
2F 97.67%  5H 97.33% 
2G 97%  6D 100% 
RR 92.31%  6L  99.05% 

  6WS 95% 

Congratulations to 3N & 6D who had the best 
class attendance for last week. We had 96 lates 
last week across all year groups. These, no matter 
how small, are lost learning time.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 12th Nov – Open Morning (9:30 – 10:30) 

Tuesday 19th Nov – Year 1 visit to The Old Rep to see  

The Snow Queen (9:30 – 12) 

Tuesday 26th Nov – Open Afternoon (2 – 3) 

Wednesday 27th Nov – Reception visit to The Santa Express    

Thursday 28th Nov – Reception Parent Workshop (9 – 10) 

Wednesday 4th Dec – Nursery Nativity  

(A Group at 9:15 – 9:45 and B Group at 2:30 – 3) 

Wednesday 4th Dec – Christmas Fayre (4 – 5:30) 

Tuesday 10th Dec – Reception Nativity  

(9:15 – 9:45 & repeated at 2:45 – 3:15) 

Wednesday 11th Dec – Christmas Dinner Day 

Thursday 12th Dec – School Closed to all Children for General Election 

(Open as usual on Friday 13th Dec)  

Friday 13th Dec – Christmas Jumper Day  

Tuesday 17th Dec – KS1 Nativity (9:15 – 9:45 & repeated at 2:45 – 3:15) 

Thursday 19th Dec – KS2 Carol Concert at St Faith & St Laurence Church (10 – 11) 

Monday 23rd Dec – Friday 3rd Jan – Christmas Holidays  

Monday 6th Jan – Staff Training Day  

Tuesday 7th Jan – First Day Back at School  

Friday 10th Jan – Reception Visit to Town Hall to see ‘We’re Going on a Bear Hunt’  

Monday 20th Jan – Choir Visit to Young Voices at Resorts World Arena (1 – 10:30pm) 

Friday 24th Jan – 4W Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited  

Thursday 30th Jan – Parents Evening (3:30 – 6) 

Tuesday 4th Feb – Parents Evening (3:30 – 6) 

Tuesday 11th Feb – 1L Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Thursday 13th Feb – 3A Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st Feb – Half Term Break 

Monday 24th Feb – First Day Back at School 

Tuesday 3rd Mar – 1OW Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Thursday 5th Mar – World Book Day (Plans to follow) 

Friday 6th Mar – Year 5 visit to Harvington Hall  

Friday 13th Mar – Sport Relief  

Thursday 19th Mar – 5W Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Thursday 26th Mar – 4SO Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Tuesday 31st Mar – 2F Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Wednesday 1st Apr – Nursery visit to Attwell Farm   

Thursday 2nd Apr – Last Day of Term  

Friday 3rd Apr – Staff Training Day  

Monday 6th – Friday 17th Apr – Easter Holidays  

Monday 20th Apr – First Day Back at School 

Thursday 7th May – School Closed for Elections  

Friday 8th May – May Bank Holiday (Changed from Monday 4th to coincide with VE Day 75th 

Anniversary) 

 
 
 
The first Inclusion Surgery drop-in is  
coming up on Wednesday November 13th. 
 
The surgery is for any parents / carers who would like to discuss any new 
concerns you may have regarding your children. We are here to discuss 
anything that you feel may be a barrier to their learning and/or development, 
no matter how big or small you feel it is. 
 
Please feel free to just turn up. Alternatively, if you are unable to come, you 
can leave us a message at our email address and we will get back to you: 
inclusionteam@woodhouse.priacademy.co.uk 
 
There will be surgeries each half term.  

Mr Parslow (Deputy Head & Behaviour Lead) 
Miss Mason (Assistant Head & SENCo) 
Mr Kennedy (Learning Mentor) 
 

  

 

     

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Weekly 
Lates 

NSY RM RW 1L 1OW 2F 2G 3A 3N 4W 4SO 5W 5H 6D 6L 6WS 

Before reg 0 6 3 10 6 5 6 5 7 5 5 6 11 2 5 6 

After reg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3N 

Whole year dates 

available on the website 

6D 

mailto:inclusionteam@woodhouse.priacademy.co.uk

